
 
 

 

Shree Niketan Patasala - Mannivakkam 

2023 - 2024  Bus Routes,Points,Timings & Tariff Stage 

S.No Area Landmark Stop Name 

Pick up 

time 

Drop 

time kg drop STAGE  

 Route No 1 - VANDALUR BRIDGE DOWN 

1 Vandalur Vandalur Road 

Bridge Down Pillayar 

Kovil / Bridge Down 

State Bank of India 

Noon Drop Only  8:00am 4:10pm Available I 

2 Vandalur Vandalur Road 

Vembuliamman Koil 

Street Entrance 8:05am 4:05pm Available I 

3 MANNIVAKKAM Ramakrishnan St Ruby Flamingo Flats 8.10am 4.00pm Available I 

4 MANNIVAKKAM Ramakrishnan St 

Kumaran Surkratha - 

Flats 8:15am 3:55pm Available I 

5 MANNIVAKKAM Ramakrishnan St 

Ruby Aadinath / Ruby 

Sherin Deluxe 

Apartments 8:18am 3:50pm Available I 

      School 8:25am 3.40pm     

    Route No 2  AC BUS - WEST TAMBARAM FLYOVER  

1 West Tambaram Mudichur Road ESI Hospital -  7:40am 4.28pm 

Un 

Available II 

2 West Tambaram   Telugu School 7:45am 4.25pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 West Tambaram   

Kone Krsihna 

Kalyanamandapam 7:50am 4.23pm 

Un 

Available II 

4 West Tambaram 

Pilliar Koil 

Entrance Only Kulam Stop 7:55am 4.20pm 

Un 

Available II 

5 West Tambaram Lakshmipuram 

Pattammal Gas 

Agency 8.00am 4:15pm 

Un 

Available II 

6 West Tambaram   E.B Office 8:10am 4:10pm 

Un 

Available II 

7 

Vetrinagar 

Entrance Mudichur Road 

Aleef Briyani Centre - 

Krishna Nagar Water 

Tank Entrance 8.15am 4:00pm 

Un 

Available II 

      School 8:30am 3:40pm     

Route No 3 - GOODWILL NAGAR - BHARATHI NAGAR 

1 West Tambaram Goodwill Nagar 

4th Main Road  

Kailash 

Avenue,Asirvad 

Apartments 7.50am 4.25pm 

Un 

Available II 



2 West Tambaram 
Jothi Nagar / 

BharathiNagar / 

Doctors Colony 

IMA Hall,White 

Homes,Colour homes 8.00am 4.20pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 Old Perungalathur Bharathi Nagar Periya Samy Stortes 8.05am 4.15pm Available II 

4 Old Perungalathur Bharathi Nagar AVS Womens Hostel  8.10am 4.10pm Available II 

5 
Old Perungalathur 

Veeralakshmi 

Nagar Orchid Aprts 8:15am 4.07pm Available II 

6 West Tambaram Krishna Nagar Nattarasan Hotel 8.20am 4.05pm Available II 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 4 - SOORATHAMMAN KOIL - NEW PERUNGALATHUR  

1 New Perungalathur 

Kalaingar 

Nedunsalai 

Soorathamman Koil 

Auto Stand / Medplus 7.40am 4.35pm Available II 

2 New Perungalathur 

Kalaingar 

Nedunsalai High School Entrance 7:45am 4:28pm Available II 

3 New Perungalathur 

Kalaingar 

Nedunsalai Apollo Pharmacy 7:47am 4:25pm Available II 

4 New Perungalathur 

Kalaingar 

Nedunsalai Indhra Gandhi Statue 7:50am 4:20pm Available II 

5 

Bharathi Avenue 

Entrance 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai 

Chitra 

Theatre/Dalmia 

Godown 7:55am 4.16pm Available II 

6 

Sharmila Nagar 

Entrance 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai 

Sharmila Nagar 

Entrance 8.00am 4:13pm Available II 

7 

Ganesh Nagar 

Entrance 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai 

Ganesh Nagar 

Entrance 8.03am 4:10pm Available II 

8 Kamadhenu Nagar 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai 

Abdul Kalam Walking 

Park/ TamaraiKulam 8.05am 4:05pm Available II 

9 Old Perungalathur 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai 

Saratha Sakthi 

Peetam 8:07am 4.03pm Available II 

10 Old Perungalathur Mudichur Road 

Padmavathy kalyana 

Mandapam 8.10am 3.58pm Available II 

11 Old Perungalathur Mudichur Road Ambedkar Statue 8.15am 3.52pm Available II 

12 Perungalathur Mudichur Road ICICI Bank Opp 8.20am 3:48pm Available II 

13 Madhanapuram  Mudichur Road 

Puthu Koil / Sumuga 

Vinagar koil 8.20am 3.55pm Available II 

14 Mannivakkam Outer Ring Road 

Mannivakkam Link 

Road  8.25am 3.45pm Available I 

      School 8:30am 3:40pm     

 Route No 5 - KAMATCHI AMMAN KOIL - NEW PERUNGALATHUR  

1 
New Perungalathur Kalaingar 

Nedunsalai 

Thiruvallur Street 

Entrance 7:40am 4.18pm Available II 

2 New Perungalathur Krishna Road Kamatchi Amman Koil 7:45am 4.15pm Available II 

3 New Perungalathur Krishna Road Sekar Mahal 7:50am 4.08pm Available II 



4 New Perungalathur Krishna Road 

Buddhar Street 

Entrance 7.52am 4.05pm Available II 

5 New Perungalathur Buthar Nagar Kubera Ganapathi Koil 7.55am 4.00pm Available II 

6 New Perungalathur 

Muthu Vellalar 

Strret 

Sindhu Laxmi 

Apartments  8.00am 3.55pm Available II 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm   II 

 Route No 6 - WEST TAMBARAM - KISKINTA ROAD 

1 Kadapaeri Kishkinta Road Ramesh Nagar End 7:30am 4.40pm 

Un 

Available II 

2 West Tambaram 

National Theature 

Backside Tera Mart Shop 7.35am 4.30pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 West Tambaram 

National Theature 

Backside 

Madras Seva Sadan 

School  7:40am 4.25pm 

Un 

Available II 

4   Stae Bank Colony 

Tambaram RTO 

Office 7:50am 4:20pm 

Un 

Available II 

5 Kannadapalayam Kishkinta Road Auto Stand 7:55am 4:15pm 

Un 

Available II 

6 West Tambaram 

Chennai Bye Pass 

Service Road 

Steps Stone / Pace 

Builders 8:05am 4:10pm 

Un 

Available II 

7 West Tambaram Kishkinta Road Vasantham Nagar 8:10am 4.05pm 

Un 

Available II 

8 Varatharajapuram Kishkinta Road 

RK Nagar OPP ESSAR 

Petrol Bunk 8.12am 4.00pm 

Un 

Available II 

9 Varatharajapuram Outer Ring Road 

Rayappa Nagar 

Service Road 8:15am 3.55pm 

Un 

Available II 

      School 8:30am 3:40pm     

Route No 7  - NEELAMANGALAM - MADAMBAKKAM 

1 Adanoor   

Bharathi Nagar/ 

Pillaiar koil Road  7:45am 4:35pm Available II 

2 Neelamangalam    

Nafa Hardwares - 

Kuthanur Road 7:50am 4:30pm Available II 

3 Madambakkam Vallalar Nagar Ration Shop 7:55am 4:25pm Available II 

4 Madambakkam   Friends Medicals 7:58am 4:22pm Available II 

5 Madambakkam   

Govt. School / 

Ambedkar Statue 8.00am 4:20pm Available II 

6 Guduvancherry 

Jawahar Ayya 

Nagar Saibaba temple  8.05am 4.18pm Available I 

7 Guduvancherry 

Jawahar Ayya 

Nagar 

Suyambu Stores / 

Nandana Super 

Markrt 8.08am 4.15pm Available I 

8 TTC Nagar Vedachalam Nagar Bhavani Electricals 8.11am 4:10pm Available I 

9 Vedachalam Nagar Vedachalam Nagar FlagPost 8.15am 4:05pm Available I 

10 Krishnapuri Krishnapuri  Puthu Kovil 8.20am 3.55pm Available I 



11 Krishnapuri 

Kannadasan Nagar 

Road Entrance Bus Stop 8.23am 3.50pm Available I 

      School 8:30am 3:40pm     

 Route No 8 - WEST TAMBARAM - KRISHNA NAGAR              

1 
West Tambaram 

Krishna Nagar 

Ashok Manor Flats 

Entrance 7.50am 4.15pm Available II 

2 
West Tambaram 

Krishna Nagar 

Police Booth / Mano 

Hospital 7.55am 4.10pm Available II 

3 
West Tambaram 

Krishna Nagar 

Navarathina Rice 

Shop 8.20am 4.05pm Available II 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 9 - IRUMBULIYUR WEST - TTK NAGAR 

1 Irumbuliyur 

Chennai Byepass 

serive Road Ruby Manor  7.40am 4.40pm 

Un 

Available II 

2 Irumbuliyur 

Chennai Byepass 

serive Road Bridge Down 7.42am 4.35pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 Irumbuliyur TTk Nagar Anabarasu Institute 7.45am 4.30pm 

Un 

Available II 

4 Irumbuliyur TTk Nagar Selva Vinayagar Koil  7.48am 4.25pm 

Un 

Available II 

5 TTk Nagar 

2nd Cross st/4th 

Main road 

Rathnakumar Avenue 

road Entrance 7.50am 4.20pm 

Un 

Available II 

6 TTk Nagar   

Nile ST Corner / 

Church road 7.52am 4.15pm 

Un 

Available II 

7 Perungalathur 

Annai Indira 

Gandhi nagar 

Kurinji Zinnia 

Apartmets / 

Marutham Prestige  7.55am 4.13pm 

Un 

Available II 

8 Iraniamman Nagar Iraniamman Nagar 

Vadakamatchi Amman 

Koil 7.58am 4.08pm 

Un 

Available II 

      School 8.20am 3.40pm     

Route No 10 - PADAPPAI  

1 Padappai Salamangalam Pranav Orchid Villa 7.20am 5.00pm 

Un 

Available II 

2 Karasangal    

Pillayar Kovil / Sivan 

Koil 7.30am 4.50pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 Manimangalam MRK Nagar  Bustop 7.40am 4.40pm 

Un 

Available II 

4 Manimangalam   Junction 7.45am 4.35pm 

Un 

Available II 

5 Varatharajapuram   Marutham Breeze 7.50am 4.31pm Available II 

6   SERFAC TMG College 7.53am 4.28pm Available II 

7 Varatharajapuram   Gajanan Apartment  7.58am 4.25pm Available II 



8 Varatharajapuram PTC Quarters 

Steps Stone Aprts / 

BTA Serene Vista 

Apartments 8.05am 4.20pm Available II 

9 Varatharajapuram 

Singaravelen 

Nagar 

Marutham Heritage - 

IDBI Bank 8.10am 4.15pm Available I 

10 Varatharajapuram Krishna Nagar 

Muneeswaran Kovil / 

Trinity Church 8.15am 4.12pm Available I 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 11  - URAPAKKAM WEST - ADANOOR - MG NAGAR 

1 

URAPAKKAM 

WEST 

/ADANOOR 
Annai Anjugam 

Nagar 

Tiruchendur 

Hardwares, Post 

Office/ 

Muthumariamman koil 7.50am 4:30pm Available I 

2 

URAPAKKAM 

WEST 

/ADANOOR MG Nagar II 

Subash Chandraboss 

Salai,Mamannar 

Ashokar St 7.53am 4:25pm Available I 

3   MG Nagar II Raj Stores   7.58am 4:15pm Available I 

4   Arul Nagar Edan Super Market 8.03am 4:10pm Available I 

5   Vivekanandapuram Abdul kalam Road 8.06am 4:08pm Available I 

6 
  Sri Ragavendrar 

Nagar Royal Homes 8.08am 4.06pm Available I 

7 
  Neelan School 

Road Entrance   

Friends Tailors 

/Neelan School 8.12am 4.05pm Available I 

8     C.S Welding Shop 8.15am 4:04pm Available I 

9 

  
Kavigner 

Kannadasan Nagar 

Entrance Mosque Road 8.20am 4:02pm Available I 

10   AVM Nagar Prakash super Market 8.22am 3:58pm Available I 

11 

  MG Nagar Main 

Road 

Karumari Amman Kovil 

/ Senthil Sweets / 

Aruna Stationary 8.25am 3:55pm Available I 

12 Gurunanesh Nagar 

Gurunanesh 

Nagar, 

Villa (Doctor's 

Colony) 8.30am 3.45pm Available I 

      School 8.35am 3:40pm     

 Route No 12 - VANDALUR VENKATESAPURAM - OTTERI - MANNIVAKKAM 

1 Vandalur 

Venkatesapuram/ 

Laxmi Nagar  Kubera Vinayakar Koil 7.40am 4.35pm Available I 

2 Vandalur 

Venkatesapuram/ 

Laxmi Nagar  

Venkatesa Perumal 

Koil 7.45am 4:25pm Available I 

3 Otteri 

Extension / Didil 

Nagar 

Govt School Back 

Side  - Thattha Fruit 

Shop 7.50am 4:15pm Available I 

4   DS Nagar 

SKC Jeeva Enclave 

/New Flyover 7.55am 4:10pm Available I 



5   

Devendran Nagar 

2nd St 

Track View 

Apartments 7.58am 4:08pm Available I 

6   Devendran Nagar Track Service Road 8.00am 4.06pm Available I 

7 Kilambakkam 

New Flyover 

Bridge Church 8.15am 4.05pm Available I 

8 

Otteri Extn Ist 

Main Road  DS Nagar 

Amman koil / Pilliar 

Koil 8.18am 4:04pm Available I 

9 

Otteri Extn 3rd 

Main Road 

Entrance 

Rasathi kalaignar 

Nagar 

Tennanthoppu/ 

Vishwa Vidhyalaya 

School  8.20am 4:02pm Available I 

10   Sindhu Nagar 

55 Bus Stop Murugan 

Koil  8:25am 3:58pm Available I 

11 Mannivakkam SriSai Nagar Mettu St  8.30am 3:55pm Available I 

      School 8.40am 3:40pm     

 Route No 13 - KURINJI NAGAR - OLD PERUNGALATHUR  

1 
New Perungalathur Tai Moogambigai 

Nagar 
Junction 

7.55am 4.18pm Available II 

2 
New Perungalathur Kurinji Nagar 

Kurinji Nagar Dead 

End 8:00am 4.15pm Available II 

3 
New Perungalathur Kurinji Nagar Bodhi School / 

Saranga Avenue 8.03am 4.10pm Available II 

4 
New Perungalathur Kurinji Nagar 

Anand Avenue / Ruby 

Enclave 8.06am 4.05pm Available II 

      School 8.20am 3:40pm     

 Route No 14 - Urapakkam Flyover Down  Deva Annai School through Railway Station Road 

via Adanoor 

1 

Urapakkam Flyover 

Down 

Dhanalakshmi 

Nagar Entrance 

Deva Annai School 

/KolachiAmman Koil 7.55am 4:15.pm Available II 

2 

Urapakkam Flyover 

Down 

Dhanalakshmi 

Nagar Entrance Service Road 8.00am 4:10.pm Available II 

3 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road SBI / SBH  8.05am 4:08pm Available I 

4 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road Urapakkam Medicals 8.15am 4:06pm Available I 

5 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road 

Arokiya Annai 

Hospital 8.18am 4:04pm Available I 

6 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road 

Venkateswara 

Hardwares 8.20am 4.02pm Available I 



7 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road Vardhaman Nagar 8.22am 4.00pm Available I 

8     

AGRC Kalyana 

Mandapam 8.24am 3.59pm Available I 

9 

Urapakkam 

Adanoor 

Uraoakkam 

Railway Station 

Road - Adanoor 

Road 

Holysai School 

Entrance 8.28am 3.58pm Available I 

10 Vatchala Nagar Vatchala Garden 

Kailasanathar koil 

ROAD ENTRANCE 8:30am 3.55am Available I 

11     Aadhanur Road 8:25am 3:52pm Available I 

12   Aadhanur Panchatath Office 8:27am 3:50pm Available I 

13  Sri Ganesh Nagar School Road 

Ganesh Apartments/ 

Casa Grande 8.30am 3:45pm Available I 

14 Vatratharajapuram Adanoor Road 

Casa Grand Ferns 

Apartments 8.33am 3.43pm Available I 

      School 8.35am 3.40pm     

 Route No 15 - West Tambaram - Marutham Gateway - Akarshana Apartments - CTO 

Colony   

1 

Chennai Bye pass 

Service Road 

Sri Sai Nagar 

Marutham Flats, 

Akarshana 

Apartments  7:45am 4:30pm 

Un 

Available II 

2 

Chennai Bye pass 

Service Road 
Sri Sai Nagar PdotG Flats/ Vallalar 

Temple 7:50am 4:23pm 

Un 

Available II 

3 

Chennai Bye pass 

Service Road 

CTO Colony 

Thangaraja Marketing 

/Laxmi Vinayagar 

Koil/ Police 

Booth/HanshaEstates 

-Gandhi Childerns 

park 7:55am 4:15pm 

Un 

Available II 

4 

Perungalathur Parvathy Nagar 

SKB Vidhyashram 8.10am 4.00pm Available II 

5 Pillayar Kovil 8.15am 3.55pm Available II 

6 

Water Treatment 

Plant 8.18am 3.53pm Available II 

7 

Ration Shop / Water 

Tank 8.20am 3.50pm Available II 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 16 - Sudharshan Acres Apartments - OLD PERUNGALATHUR  

1 

New Perungalathur 

Gagabujandrar 

Nagar 

Sathiyamoorthi Road 

Appar street 

entrance Next End 

SudharsaN Acres 

Apartments 7.50am 4.15pm Available II 

2 
Old Perungalathur 

Sathyamoorthy 

Rd Appar St,Sundarar St 7:55am 4.10pm Available II 



3 
Old Perungalathur Sathyamoorthy 

Rd 

Iyappa Medical / 

kannan Tailor 7.58am 4.05pm Available II 

4 
Old Perungalathur 

Sathyamoorthy 

Rd Specks Store 8.00am 4.00pm Available II 

5 
Old Perungalathur 

Kamaraj 

Nedunsalai Srinivasa Perumal Koil  8.05am 3.55pm Available II 

      School 8.30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 17 - PARAMBARIUM PARTY HALL - OLD PERUNGALATHUR 

1 Old Perungalathur 

Sakthi Nagar 

Extn Venkateswara Stores 7.50am 4.03pm Available II 

2 Old Perungalathur Thangaraj Nagar 

Amutha Vinayagar 

Koil / Ragavendra 

Flats / Chandra 

Avenue 7.45am 4.00pm Available II 

3 
Old Perungalathur Sathyamoorthy 

Rd Junction  Parambaraium Hotel 7.48am 3.57pm Available II 

4 
Old Perungalathur Thangaraj Nagar 

Main Road Sri Sankar Stores 7.50am 3.55pm Available II 

5 Kannan Avenue  

Meenakshipuram 

Main Road Kalikambal Koil 7.53am 3.50pm Available II 

6 Gandhi Nagar G.R Avenue 

Haresh Saffron 

Apartmets 8:05am 3.55pm Available II 

7 Gandhi Nagar G.R Avenue  I Play School -  8.10am 3.53pm Available II 

8 
Old Perungalathur 

Gandhi Nagar 

Pilliyar Koil - / BOB 

ATM 8.15am 3.50pm Available II 

      School 8.25am 3.40pm     

 Route No 18 - ABDUL KALAM PARK- New PERUNGALATHUR  

1 New Perungalathur Ranga Nagar ABDUL KALAM PARK 8.00am 4.05pm Available II 

2 New Perungalathur Indira nagar Police Booth  8.05am 4.02pm Available II 

3 New Perungalathur Kamadhenu Nagar Kamadhenu Nagar End 8.12am 4:00pm Available II 

4 New Perungalathur Vivek nagar  

Balaji nagar Star 

Homes 8.15am 3.58pm Available II 

5 New Perungalathur 

Vivek nagar - 

Karthikeyan 

Nagar 

Vivek nagar - 

Karthikeyan Nagar 8.18am 3.55pm Available II 

6 
Vandalur MK stalin Street 

Leather Company 

Kakkan St Entrance 

only 8.20am 3.50pm Available I 

7 Mannivakkam KootRoad 

Ashok Manor Flats -

Opp Police Station 8:35am 3.45pm Available I 

      School 8:30am 3.40pm     

 Route No 19 - MUDICHUR -ATTAI COMPANY 

1 Varatharajapuram 

Manimangalam 

Road 

Aishwaryam 

Apartments 8.05am 4.10pm Available I 



2 Swamy Nagar 

Manimangalam 

Road 

BSSK School Road 

Mahalaxmi/Astalaxmi 

Nagar. Colour Homes 8.08am 4.05pm Available I 

3 Swamy Nagar 

Manimangalam 

Road 

Kovai Kitchen Hotel / 

EURO KIDS Drop 

Only 8.15am 4.00pm Available I 

4 Mudichur Swamy nagar 

ACN Steels / CUB 

Bank 8.18am 3.58pm Available I 

5 Mudichur 

Lingam Nagar 

Entrance CSI Church  8.20am 3.55pm Available I 

6 Mudichur  Lakshmi Nagar  Honda Showroom  8.23am 3.52pm Available I 

7 Mudichur  Lakshmi Nagar  BOB  8.28am 3.48pm Available I 

8 Mannivakkam Shanmuga Nagar 

Siva Sakthi Super 

Market 8.33am 3.45pm Available I 

      School 8.38am 3.40pm     

                

 Route No 20 - VANDALUR BRIDGE DOWN -KG PICKUP II TRIP 

1 Vandalur Vandalur Road 

Bridge Down Pillayar 

Kovil /  Bridge Down 

State Bank of India 

Noon Drop Only  8.40am   Available I 

2 Vandalur 

Venkatesapuram/ 

Laxmi Nagar  

Venkatesa Perumal 

Koil 8.45am   Available I 

3 MANNIVAKKAM Sindhu Nagar 

55 Bus Stop Murugan 

Koil  8.47am   Available I 

4 MANNIVAKKAM Ramakrishnan St 

Kumaran Surkratha - 

Mannivakkam 8.50am   Available I 

5 MANNIVAKKAM Ramakrishnan St 

Ruby Aadinath / Ruby 

Sherin Deluxe 

Apartments 8.55am   Available I 

      School 9.00am       

                

 
For further queries related to transport, kindly contact our transport incharge - 8012033777


